TRAFFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

DATE OF DECISION	Monday, 13 Decembe 2021	r DECISION MAKER Executive (Councillors A. Western, Adshead,
DECISION REFERENCE	E/13.12.21/9&14	Freeman, Hynes, Ross, Slater and Wright.)

RECORD OF THE DECISION

DOMESTIC ABUSE STRATEGY AND DELIVERY PARTNER PROPOSAL

- (1) That the Domestic Abuse Strategy be noted.
- (2) That the proposal to appoint the preferred service delivery partner as identified in the report be approved.
- (3) That authority be delegated to the Corporate Director of Adult Services, in consultation with the Corporate Director of Governance and Community Strategy, to agree the contractual terms and conditions for service delivery.

REASONS FOR THE DECISION

In accordance with legislative requirements Trafford Council must procure the provision of associated safe accommodation services for victims of domestic abuse in Trafford. A delivery partner must be secured to ensure that vital services are provided to victims of Domestic Abuse in Trafford.

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED AND REJECTED AT THE MEETING/BY MEMBERS

None. It is a legal requirement under the Domestic Abuse Act 2021 for Trafford Council procure the provision of associated safe accommodation services. A delivery partner must be secured to ensure the successful implementation and delivery of the Council's Domestic Abuse Strategy and to ensure that vital services are provided to victims of Domestic Abuse in Trafford. Details of the procurement options appraisal are set out in the report considered in Part II of the agenda.

CONFLICTS OF INTEREST DECLARED AND ANY ASSOCIATED DISPENSATION

None.

Scrutiny Call in Deadline

Thursday, 23 December 2021

(Decision can be implemented on the next working day, unless called in).

PUBLICATION DATE

Thursday, 16 December 2021

RECORDED BY:

Corporate Director, Governance & Community

Strategy	